

No. 72028-7-I

**COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION 1**

TIMOTHY WHITE

V.

SKAGIT COUNTY and ISLAND COUNTY

**APPELLANT'S RESPONSE TO WCOG'S AMICUS CURIAE
BRIEF**

Knoll D. Lowney, WSBA No. 23457
Marc Zemel, WSBA No. 44325
Smith & Lowney, P.L.L.C.
2317 East John St.
Seattle, WA 98112
(206) 860-2883

**FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2015 MAR 25 PM 12:18**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Introduction.....	1
II.	Argument	1
	A. RCW 29A.60.110 Does Not Exempt the Records.....	1
	B. The Records Exist.....	2
	C. The Counties’ “No Continuing Obligation” Argument Has No Merit.....	5
	1. The Counties Waived Their Argument.....	5
	2. The Counties Misinterpret <i>Sargent</i>	6
	D. The Court Should Consider WCOG’s Arguments.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Lakewood v. Koenig</i> , 182 Wn.2d 87, 94-95, 343 P.3d 335 (2014).....	7
<i>Progressive Animal Welfare Society v. Univ. of Wash.</i> , 125 Wn.2d 243, 250-53, 884 P.2d 592, 597-98 (1994).....	9
<i>Sargent v. Seattle Police Dep't</i> , 167 Wn. App.1. 260 P.3d 1006 (2011), reversed, 179 Wn.2d 376, 314 P.3d 1093 (2013)	1, 6, 8
<i>Sargent v. Seattle Police Dep't</i> , 179 Wn.2d 376, 314 P.3d 1093 (2013).....	8
<i>West v Port of Olympia</i> , 183 Wn. App. 306, 312 (Div. II, August 26, 2014).	1

Statutes

RCW 29A.60.110.....	1, 2, 7, 8, 9, 10
RCW 42.56.010(4).....	2
RCW 42.56.100	5, 8, 9
RCW 42.56.210(3).....	7
RCW 42.56.550(1).....	10

Administrative Code

WAC 44-14-04004(1).....	5
WAC 44-14-04004(4)(a)	5

Rules

RAP 2.5.....	7
RAP 10.3(e)	9
